management, concluded that the previously issued consolidated financial statements for the fiscal years ended December 31,
2005 and 2004 should not be relied upon because of accounting errors contained therein.

The restated consolidated financial statement and related disclosure will reflect the following:

1. Management revised the estimated fair value of the FT shares issued to contractors, employees, officers and a director in

exchange for services during 2004 based on values established in arm’s-length transactions with unrelated parties.

2. Accounting for dilution gains in subsidiary:  during 2004 and 2005, the Company had recorded dilution gains resulting

from the sale of treasury shares by its subsidiary, FT,  Pursuant to Staff Accounting Bulletin Topic, these dilution gains in
the Company’s subsidiary, FT, although calculated correctly, should not have been recorded in net income for the periods,
but should have been recorded as additional paid in capital.

Amount Previously
Reported for the
Year Ended
December 31, 2004

Adjustments

As Adjusted for the
Year Ended

December 31, 2004
Deficit, Opening (1,696,798)  (1,696,798)
Net Income 498,097 (70,440) 427,657
Deficit, Closing (1,198,701) (70,440) (1,269,141)

Additional Paid-In Capital 3,133,886 68,893 3,202,779
Other Assets 1,462,913 (1,547) 1,461,366

COMMUNICATE.COM INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2005

NOTE 12 – RESTATEMENT (Cont’d)

Amount Previously
Reported for the

Year Ended
December 31, 2005

Adjustments

As Adjusted for the
Year Ended

December 31, 2005
Deficit, Opening (1,198,701) (70,440) (1,269,141)
Net Income 373,940 (26,965) 346,975
Deficit, Closing (824,761) (97,405) (922,166)

Additional Paid-In Capital 3,445,751 97,405 3,543,156

NOTE 13 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On March 21, 2006, pursuant to an agreement dated March 21, 2001, DHI sold Vancouver.com for CAD $150,000. The domain
has a cost of $65,900, and the transaction will be recorded in the first quarter of 2006.

The royalty receivable from MA, as discussed in Note 11 above, has been accrued in 2006 at $2,500 per month.